Survey research 
design was adopted in this study. The population of the study covers nineteen (19) Money 
Deposit banks in Lagos, Nigeria. Four (4) money deposit banks were purposively selected 
based on their wide coverage and supposed large number of customers. One hundred and 
eight (108) questionnaires were collected from the distributed one hundred and twenty 
(120) among bank staff and bank customers of Money Deposit Banks in Lagos with the aid 
of convenient sampling technique. Regression technique was employed to test the influence